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Combining excellence in research and analysis through 
our research arm, AudienceNet, with impactful 
visualisation through our design studio, Data Design.
ANDD.AGENCY

Sample:
11,500 internet users aged between 16 and 64 
in ten countries across the globe (Australia, 
Brazil, Canada, France, Germany, Italy, Japan, 
Singapore, UK, USA) 

Sample size:
n=

11,500

Country breakdown: 

Online survey: Conducted by our partners 
Global Web Index

Australia 1,000

Brazil 1,000

Canada 1,000

France 1,000

Germany 1,000

Italy 1,000

Japan 1,000

Singapore 500

UK 2,000

USA 2,000
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METHODOLOGY

Intelligent data. 
Beautifully Designed.

https://www.audiencenet.com/
https://datadesignstudios.com/


one are the days 
of record labels, A&R 
departments, artist 
management, and 
marketeers exclusively 

holding the reins in the development 
and distribution of new talent.

The growth and sophistication of social 
media and ‘self-serve’ artist platforms, 
coupled with the emerging economic 
opportunities proffered by Web 3, is 
turning the music industry on its head.

The very essence of the music industry 
is being increasingly challenged by the 
Creator Economy. As such, it needs  
to evolve rapidly to remain relevant  
and viable.

Today, music and other content 
creators have at their fingertips the 
ability to personally connect with fans 
and their audiences directly, without 
the high costs of having a team 
behind them. For much aspiring talent, 
investment of time and effort obviates 
the need for any significant third- 
party backing.

Social media has also allowed for 
new licensing opportunities, with 
TikTok being a key source. Exceeding 
700 million monthly users worldwide, 
TikTok exemplifies a new form of 
monetisation, allowing content 
creators to generate revenue as their 
videos gain views and build audiences.

Gone too is the traditional 
requirement for emerging artists to 
tour and perform live. There are ever 
increasing examples of YouTube and 
TikTok sensations that would never 
contemplate performing live. Their 
craft is all about the editing of high 
quality, shareable video content for 
global audiences. 

Technology has changed the world 
of music, in terms of its creation, 
distribution, performance and 
monetisation, forever.

The datazine which follows is based on 
research data collected in the summer 
of 2022. It forms part of a chapter on 
the creator economy, in ANDD’s 
forthcoming release: 

AUDIOMONITOR: 
40 MUSIC NATIONS
Release date Q4 2022
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Of the 10 markets researched, Brazil tops 
the table, with over three quarters (78%) of 
respondents from the South American country 
reporting that they have created some form 
of content in the past year. 

The UK and Australia have the lowest 
concentration of content creators, of the 
markets surveyed with 40% and 41% reporting 
creating some form of content respectively. 

Online content creation is a popular 
activity across the globe, with over 
half (56%) of the total sample having 
created some form of online content 
in the past year.

Global 
overview

COUNTRIES

Brazil 78%

France 57%

Singapore 60%

Germany 48%

Italy 67%

USA 49%

Japan 57%

Canada 43%

UK 41%

Australia 40%

CONTENT 
CREATION 
BY AGE

Taking the 11,500 sample as a whole, more than three-quarters 
of 16-24 year olds (76%) claim to create content, compared 
with 44% of 55-64 year olds. Content creation correlates  
strongly with younger age groups.

16-24

76%

44%

55-64

35-44

64%

25-34

71%

50%

45-54
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Posting a picture of something they 
have created such as food or clothing is 
the leading form of content creation, at 
an overall level, with nearly one third 
(32%) doing so in the past year. This 
form of creative content is significantly 
more common among women (35%) 
than men (29%). 

Following this, just under a fifth (19%) of 
the overall sample have uploaded a video 
of something they created, while 15% have 
published a written form of content, such  
as a blog or article. 

16% of men in the sample reported having 
personally live streamed an event. This is 
significantly greater than the 10% of women 
who reported live streaming events.

7% of the total sample reported being 
music creators with 5% being podcasters. 
The evidence suggests no more than a small  
male bias in these activities.

	 Women are significantly 
more likely than men to 
post a picture of something 
they have created

While the number of music creators and 
podcasters is small in relation to other 
forms of content creation, in terms of total 
numbers within the online population 
of each respective country, numbers are 
considerable.

Australia (5%)

0.82m

Brazil (10%)

13.32m

Canada (4%)

1.07m

France (6%)

2.28m

Germany (5%)

2.75m

Italy (6%)

2.03m Japan (6%)

3.96m

Singapore (8%)

0.33m

UK (4%)

1.75m

USA (4%)

8.28m

Content creation 
What?erview

The map above shows how the percentages 
of music creators in each country translates 
into total numbers of 16-64 year olds, with 
online access.

Across the ten countries, combined, there are 
currently more than 120 million music creators, 
ranging from 13.3 million in Brazil 
to just over 800,000 in Australia.

Total music creators globally (7%) 

+120m

01. TYPE OF
CONTENT POSTED

Pictures of own 
unique creations
Total 	 32%
Male 	 29%
Female 	 35%

Videos they created 
themselves 
Total 	 19%
Male 	 21%
Female 	 18%

Written content
Total 	 15%
Male 	 17%
Female 	 13%

Live stream of 
an event
Total 	 13%
Male 	 16%
Female 	 10%

Artwork such 
as drawings
Total 	 9%
Male 	 9%
Female 	 8%

Music they created
Total 	 7%
Male 	 xx%
Female 	 xx%

Recorded and 
uploaded a podcast
Total 	 5%
Male 	 6%
Female 	 4%
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Facebook is the most popular platform 
for content creation at an overall level, 
with two thirds (66%) of content creators 
posting their content here. This is followed 
by Instagram (54%) and YouTube (37%). 

Brazil and Japan provide exceptions to the 
overall trend. In the former, Instagram (78%) 
replaces Facebook as the most popular 
platform for content creation, with Facebook 
emerging in second place (71%) and YouTube 
in third (44%). Meanwhile, Japan offers a more 
notable difference with Twitter emerging as 
the most popular platform – used to post 
content by over half (54%) of those that have 
done so in the past year. This is followed by 
YouTube and Instagram in joint second (45%) 
and Facebook in third (32%).

42%

61%
71% 68% 70%

76%
69%

62%

45%

33%
40%

48%
42%

32%
27%

33% 34% 30%
23% 19%

36%
31%

23%
15%

7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
9% 12% 8%

3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%

16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

03. PLATFORMS USED BY AGE

02. PLATFORMS USED:

Looking at demographic differences, 
Facebook is far more popular with older 
content creators than younger ones. Just 42% 
of 16-24 year olds that create content post 
content here, compared to 70% of 55 to 64 
year old content creators. 

The reverse is true for Instagram, with the 
proportion of content creators posting on 
this platform depreciating with age, from 76% 
among 16-24 year old content creators to 33% 
among 55-64 year old content creators. This 
rule also applies to TikTok, with 36% of 16-24 
year olds posting content here as opposed to 
7% of 55-64 year olds. 

Content creation 
Where?erview

	 Instagram is most popular 
with younger content creators. 
Older content creators tend to 
post on Facebook

Though used by a much smaller proportion 
of the overall sample, Twitter and TikTok are 
relatively popular with content creators, 
being used by 27% and 20% respectively. By 
comparison, other listed platforms - Substack 
and Patreon - are used by tiny minorities of 
the overall sample – 2% and 1% respectively. 
One in ten (10%) are posting their content on 
‘other’ platforms, suggesting that currently 
less well-known platforms are emerging as 
increasingly popular. 

54%

20%
6%

Patreon 
1%

Substack
2%

37%

66%
27%

42%

61%
71% 68% 70%

76%
69%

62%

45%

33%
40%

48%
42%

32%
27%

33% 34% 30%
23% 19%

36%
31%

23%
15%

7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
9% 12% 8%

3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%

16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
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One-third (33%) of content 
creators are posting content 
weekly, making this the most 
common level of frequency. 

A fifth are doing so monthly (20%), with 
a yet smaller proportion doing so daily 
(13%). The final third (34%) are posting at 
less frequent intervals - either once every 
2-3 months (13%) or less often than every 
3 months (21%). 

25-34 year old content creators are posting at 
the highest level of frequency with 56% either 
doing so daily (18%) or weekly (38%). They are 
followed by 35-44 year olds (53% either daily  
or weekly), and latterly by 16-24 year olds  
(51% either daily or weekly).

Total 13%20%33%13% 21 %

16-24 10%21%35%16% 13%

25-34 11%21%38%18% 15%

35-44 11%21%39%14% 15%

44-54 14%19%30%10% 28%

55-64 14%20%26%8% 32%

Daily Weekly Monthly Once every 2-3 months Less often than every 3 months

04. LEVEL OF FREQUENCY
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most creators post weekly
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For nearly two thirds (63%) of content 
creators, the primary reason for posting 
is just for fun, while just under a quarter 
(23%) are doing so as an outlet to relieve 
stress or express creativity. Fun is a 
motivating factor for a greater proportion 
of female content creators (66%) than 
male ones (61%). 

05. REASON FOR POSTING CONTENT

Content creation 
Why?

Just for fun As an outlet  It’s a passion To explore a
new hobby

It’s my 
full-time job

It’s my 
part-time job

66%

61%
63%

22%23%23%

19%

25%

22%

17%

22%
20%

6%

9%8%
6%

9%8%

Total Male Female

Passion for the content itself is also key, with 
22% of the overall sample regarding this as 
their primary reason for posting. A similar 
proportion of the overall sample (20%) are 
motivated by the desire to explore a new 
hobby. Unlike with fun, these two are more 
prevalent among male content creators than 
female ones. 

Ultimately, however, content creation is not 
merely an activity that takes place in people’s 
spare time. For a significant number, it is a 
source of either part-time (8%) or full-time 
(8%) employment. This reflects the way in 
which content creation doubles as a form of 
labour in the creator economy. 
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	 16% are currently 
monetising their content
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Music

AUDIOMONITOR: 
40 MUSIC NATIONS

Coming Q4, 2022


